
 

 Bairnsdale & District Dog Obedience Club Inc 

 

OBEDIENCE &  

RALLY OBEDIENCE TRIAL 

 

  

 

Saturday 11TH November 2017 
3rd oval Lucknow Recreation Reserve, Great Alpine Road, Bairnsdale 3875 

Judging commences at 9.00 am 

Check In: 8.00am to 8.30am   

 

 

      All rings will stop 5 minutes before 11am.   

The last post will be played by Maureen Plunkett to remember all 
members of the armed forces who have died in the line of duty.  



 Obedience - Rings start at 9.00am 

Ring Judge AM 
PM                        

(not before 12.30pm) 

1 Kim Houlden CDX 1 CD 1 UD 2  

2 Gordon Parsons  UDX 1 UD 2 CDX 3 CCD 4 

3 Ross Carlson  CCD 1  UDX 3 CD 4  

 

Rally Obedience - Rings start at 9.00am 

Ring Judge      

5 Graham Eades Masters 1 
Excellent    
B1 & A1 

Advanced  
B1 & A1 

Novice 1 

6 Dawn Ayton Novice 2 
Advanced   
A2 & B2 

Excellent     
A2 & B2 

Masters 2 

Rings will break for lunch at the convenience of Judges. 

 

Please do not exercise dogs on the cricket grounds. 

All vehicles must be parked in the club grounds. 
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Without the help of lots of people this trial would not be possible.  
 
Thanks to our Judges for the trial – Gordon Parsons, Kim Houlden, Ross Carlson, 
Graham Eades and Dawn Ayton.  
 
Thanks to our officiating VCA Representative  - Julie Lovell 

Thanks to our Stewards and Catering volunteers without whom we could not 
function. 

Thanks to the Committee and other club members who have contributed and 
helped out along the way. 

Thanks to all competitors for supporting our trial.  

First Aid Officers – Kerry Spencer &  Karen Blythman   
 

Presentations will be held at the end of the day. 
Awards:  

Sash & prize for 1st place, Ribbons for 2nd & 3rd, Title ribbons  

Sash - Highest Scoring in Obedience trial  
 Highest Scoring Bairnsdale Member in CCD 
 Highest Scoring Bairnsdale, East Gippsland & Gippsland  

Catering: 

 BBQ breakfast and lunch  
 Sandwiches 
 Cakes/ Muffins / slices 
 Cold drinks 
 Tea and coffee 

Camping - $10 donation per night, please pay at club rooms.  



RAFFLE  

 

 
A big thank you to our sponsors 



  Bairnsdale & District Dog Obedience Club Inc 
11/11/2017 Obedience & Rally Obedience Trial  

 

1 of 5 
 

 
 

Ring 1           CDX Companion Dog Excellent (1)                             Mrs Kim Houlden     
              

15 1 Weilander Kennels Ch Weilander Shifting Sands (LH) QND CD 
NRD RN TD ORA Weimaraner (Longhair) F 630 

              

Ring 1           CD Companion Dog (1)                                                 Mrs Kim Houlden     
              
11 1 Julie Lovell BATFINK CCD RA Associate N 0 

22 2 Janice Vanatta Zirius Bagheera CCD,RN JD Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever N 0 

25 3 Stacey Murphy Neut CH Nyanga Nite Archer CCD RM FS.S 
HTM.S ET Border Collie M 0 

31 4 Craig Thompson T Ch Elliethompson CCD RN TSD Associate register S 0 

34 5 JOAN MAYER Sheltoah Bearly Irish CCD Shetland Sheepdog M 0 

36 6 Ann Sherring Jessicav Southern Dream CCD, RN Cavalier King Charles Sp F 0 

48 7 Julie Lovell Cashman CCD RN Assoc M 0 

              

Ring 1           UD Utility Dog (2)                                                          Mrs Kim Houlden       
              
44 1 Anne Mann ELLAGANT GREAT RHYTHM CDX. RE.TD Australian Shepherd N 500 

8 2 M McKenzie KHAYOZ HEAVENS STAR RN CDX Border Collie F 460 

9 3 Cheryl Shelton TSCh TCh REVEIRTER ST LITHGHIEN 
CDX QND  NRD ORA Labrador Retriever F 500 

 

Ring 2           UDX Utility Dog Excellent (1)                                      Mr Gordon Parsons     

              

2 1 M McKenzie O.GR.CH  T.CH  TS  Ch  YEOVILLE  
MASTER  MIND UDX RAE JD AD ET Border Collie M 520 

5 2 Nancy HOLDEN (N Holden) T.Ch TS. Grand Ch. Teifi What a Morag UD 
RE Welsh Corgi Pembroke F 260 

              

Ring 2           UD Utility Dog (2)                                                          Mr Gordon Parsons     

              
10 1 L Holland T.CH Tullacrest Celtic Drift (AI) CDX RN Border Collie M 498 

44 2 Anne Mann ELLAGANT GREAT RHYTHM CDX. RE.TD Australian Shepherd N 500 

8 3 M McKenzie KHAYOZ HEAVENS STAR RN CDX Border Collie F 460 

9 4 Cheryl Shelton TSCh TCh REVEIRTER ST LITHGHIEN 
CDX QND NRD ORA Labrador Retriever F 500 

              

Ring 2           CDX Companion Dog Excellent (3)                             Mr Gordon Parsons     
              

15 1 Weilander Kennels Ch Weilander Shifting Sands (LH) QND CD 
NRD RN TD ORA Weimaraner (Longhair) F 630 

              

  



  Bairnsdale & District Dog Obedience Club Inc 
11/11/2017 Obedience & Rally Obedience Trial  
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Ring 2           CCD Community Companion (4)                                 Mr Gordon Parsons     
              

3 1 Sharyn Thompson Bozeeb Valiant Knight RN LSC   German   Shepherd Dog M 0 

16 2 Pearl Findlay-James Manray Mercedes RN STANDARD POODLE F 0 

42 3 PHOEBE BOLTON KPTLONGLOCKS ROCKET MAN German Shepherd N 630 

23 4 Cathie Preece Berringama Coco Beatris RA, HT Border Collie F 480 

26 5 Vicki Jerrett Neecabe Whos Lovn U JD RN ET Border Collie F 456 

28 6 Amy Hooper Taylea Trouble Never Border Collie N 500 

18 7 Jane Rule Tehya Destinys Dreamer (AI) RE ET Border Collie N 560 

37 8 Peter Howard T Ch Killara Splash The Cash Golden Retriever F 0 

40 9 Mr S & Mrs L Reason (Steve Reason) NessieSheltieReason ET Associate S 0 
12 10 LiamMURDOCK (Melissa MURDOCK) CH Zareine Secret Kiss Samoyed F 0 
49 11 Leonie Taylor Shay Associate S 0 
50 12 Weilander Kennels Weilander Mystery Race Driver (LH) Weimaraner (Longhair) M 0 

6 13 Heather Turpie Dual CH. (T) TS Grand CH. Teifi Roxys 
Ledgend RE Welsh Corgi Pembroke S 320 

 

Ring 3           CCD Community Companion (1)                                 Mr Ross Carlson     
              
18 1 Jane Rule Tehya Destinys Dreamer (AI) RE ET Border Collie N 560 
35 2 PAM DARBY ELANORARIGBY Golden Retriever F 0 
3 3 Sharyn Thompson Bozeeb Valiant Knight RN LSC   German   Shepherd Dog M 0 

16 4 Pearl Findlay-James Manray Mercedes RN STANDARD POODLE F 0 
32 5 Faye Jondahl MYSTYMOO Australian Cattle Dog  S 0 
42 6 PHOEBE BOLTON KPTLONGLOCKS ROCKET MAN German Shepherd N 630 
26 7 Vicki Jerrett Neecabe Whos Lovn U JD RN ET Border Collie F 456 
19 8 Kaye Veal Ripa RN. HT Associate M 0 
23 9 Cathie Preece Berringama Coco Beatris RA, HT Border Collie F 480 
12 10 Liam MURDOCK (Melissa MURDOCK) CH Zareine Secret Kiss Samoyed F 0 
37 11 Peter Howard T Ch Killara Splash The Cash Golden Retriever F 0 
40 12 Mr S & Mrs L Reason (Steve Reason) NessieSheltieReason ET Associate S 0 
45 13 Deborah Kent Bordeauxking Merlina Dogue De Bordeaux S 600 
49 14 Leonie Taylor Shay Associate S 0 
50 15 Weilander Kennels Weilander Mystery Race Driver (LH) Weimaraner (Longhair) M 0 

6 16 Heather Turpie Dual CH. (T) TS Grand CH. Teifi Roxys 
Ledgend RE Welsh Corgi Pembroke S 320 

              

Ring 3           UDX Utility Dog Excellent (3)                                      Mr Ross Carlson       

              

5 1 Nancy HOLDEN (N Holden) T.Ch TS. Grand Ch. Teifi What a Morag UD 
RE Welsh Corgi Pembroke F 260 

              

  



  Bairnsdale & District Dog Obedience Club Inc 
11/11/2017 Obedience & Rally Obedience Trial  
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Ring 3           CD Companion Dog (4)                                                 Mr Ross Carlson       
              
11 1 Julie Lovell BATFINK CCD RA Associate N 0 

22 2 Janice Vanatta Zirius Bagheera CCD,RN JD Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever N 0 

31 3 Craig Thompson T Ch Elliethompson CCD RN TSD Associate register S 0 

34 4 JOAN MAYER Sheltoah Bearly Irish CCD Shetland Sheepdog M 0 

36 5 Ann Sherring Jessicav Southern Dream CCD, RN Cavalier King Charles Sp F 0 

48 6 Julie Lovell Cashman CCD RN Assoc M 0 

   

Ring 5           Rally-O Master (1)                                                         Mr Graham Eades     

              

14 1 Ross Carlson Dual Ch (T) Ellagant Great Expectations 
CDX RM HT Australian Shepherd M 400 

18 2 Jane Rule Tehya Destinys Dreamer (AI) RE ET Border Collie N 400 

39 3 Peter Howard Dual Ch.(T) TS Grand Ch. Killara Winter 
Solstice CD RAE A Z BS Cl 1 German Shepherd Dog F   

24 4 Sandra Price (Sandra Price) T CH TS GRAND CH Benbecura Tobias 
CCD RAE  RM Labrador Retriever M 400 

25 5 Stacey Murphy Neut CH Nyanga Nite Archer CCD RM FS.S 
HTM.S ET Border Collie M 400 

27 6 Frank Vanatta Ellagant Jazz n Blues CD RM RAE ADX 
JDX SPD ET Australian Shepherd S 400 

30 7 A Butcher (Ana Butcher) MISTERDARCY CD RAE ET Associate N 400 

33 8 Ann Marriott T.Ch.   TS   Grand   Ch.   Rally-O   Ch.   
Vonraypark Harlequin Linq CD,RAE,PT Border Collie S 400 

7 9 Mr Bernie & Mrs Linda Evertsen TS Gr Ch. Dual Ch (T) Everweis Park 
Xquizid CDX RAE2 RM QND ORA ET Weimaraner M 400 

21 10 Maribeth Murphy Walamara  Made-To  Please  (IMP  NZL)  
CD,  RAE, TDX, ET Dobermann S 400 

              
Ring 5           Rally-O Excellent B (1)                                                  Mr Graham Eades     
              
18 1 Jane Rule Tehya Destinys Dreamer (AI) RE ET Border Collie N 400 

   
Ring 5          Rally-O Excellent A (1)                                                  Mr Graham Eades     
              
23 1 Cathie Preece Berringama Coco Beatris RA, HT Border Collie F 300 

47 2 Mayze (Linda Mayze) Bonibraes with Style RA Bearded Collie N 400 

51 3 Maribeth Murphy Walamara Step-In Time (AI) (IMP NZL) 
CCD,,RA, TD Dobermann N 400 

   
Ring 5           Rally-O Advanced B (1)                                                 Mr Graham Eades     
              
18 1 Jane Rule Tehya Destinys Dreamer (AI) RE ET Border Collie N 400 

23 2 Cathie Preece Berringama Coco Beatris RA, HT Border Collie F 300 

   
  



  Bairnsdale & District Dog Obedience Club Inc 
11/11/2017 Obedience & Rally Obedience Trial  
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Ring 5          Rally-O Advanced A (1)                                                 Mr Graham Eades     
       

36 1 Ann Sherring Jessicav Southern Dream CCD, RN Cavalier King Charles Sp F 150 

13 2 Nancy HOLDEN (N Holden) Pemvale Star Trek CCD TDX RN Welsh Corgi Pembroke M 200 

22 3 Janice Vanatta Zirius Bagheera CCD,RN JD Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever N 300 

26 4 Vicki Jerrett Neecabe Whos Lovn U JD RN ET Border Collie F 300 

29 5 Craig Thompson TS. Gr. Ch. T. Ch. Tanilbalake Love From 
Destiny ET. RN. Cocker Spaniel N 300 

3 6 Sharyn Thompson Bozeeb Valiant Knight RN LSC   German   Shepherd Dog M 400 

41 7 Emily Hunt Samsonite RN Associate register N 400 

38 8 Julie Angwin Huntr'sDale T. Ch. HuntrsDale Crack Shot 
RN. T. CH.  RN. Weimaraner M   

   
Ring 5           Rally-O Novice (1)                                                          Mr Graham Eades     
              

1 1 Mr S & Mrs L Reason (Lou Reason) MyrtleSheltieReason Associate S   
17 2 Callum Dean (Callum Dean) Mahlia Associate S   
20 3 Michelle Morrison REBELWITHFOURPAWS Associate register N 400 

28 4 Amy Hooper Taylea Trouble Never Border Collie N   
4 5 Meagan Brown Redinbrin Adventure Golden Retriever S   

40 6 Mr S & Mrs L Reason (Steve Reason) NessieSheltieReason ET Associate S   

43 7 B  &  L  Evertsen  (Mr  Bernie  &  Mrs 
Linda Evertsen) Weilander Cold To Infinity(LH)(AI)  TDX Weimaraner F   

46 8 Kaye Veal Jedda Associate S   
              

Ring 6           Rally-O Novice (2)                                                          Mrs Dawn Ayton       
              

1 1 Mr S & Mrs L Reason (Lou Reason) MyrtleSheltieReason Associate S   
17 2 Callum Dean (Callum Dean) Mahlia Associate S   
20 3 Michelle Morrison REBELWITHFOURPAWS Associate register N 400 

28 4 Amy Hooper Taylea Trouble Never Border Collie N   
4 5 Meagan Brown Redinbrin Adventure Golden Retriever S   

40 6 Mr S & Mrs L Reason (Steve Reason) NessieSheltieReason ET Associate S   

43 7 B  &  L  Evertsen  (Mr  Bernie  &  Mrs 
Linda Evertsen) Weilander Cold To Infinity(LH)(AI)  TDX Weimaraner F   

46 8 Kaye Veal Jedda Associate S   
    
Ring 6           Rally-O Advanced A (2)                                                 Mrs Dawn Ayton       
              
36 1 Ann Sherring Jessicav Southern Dream CCD, RN Cavalier King Charles Sp F 150 

13 2 Nancy HOLDEN (N Holden) Pemvale Star Trek CCD TDX RN Welsh Corgi Pembroke M 200 

22 3 Janice Vanatta Zirius Bagheera CCD,RN JD Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever N 300 

26 4 Vicki Jerrett Neecabe Whos Lovn U JD RN ET Border Collie F 300 

29 5 Craig Thompson TS. Gr. Ch. T. Ch. Tanilbalake Love From 
Destiny ET. RN. Cocker Spaniel N 300 

3 6 Sharyn Thompson Bozeeb Valiant Knight RN LSC   German   Shepherd Dog M 400 

41 7 Emily Hunt Samsonite RN Associate register N 400 

38 8 Julie Angwin Huntr'sDale T. Ch. HuntrsDale Crack Shot 
RN. T. CH. RN. Weimaraner M   
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Ring 6           Rally-O Advanced B (2)                                                 Mrs Dawn Ayton       
              
23 1 Cathie Preece Berringama Coco Beatris RA, HT Border Collie F 300 

25 2 Stacey Murphy Neut CH Nyanga Nite Archer CCD RM FS.S 
HTM.S ET Border Collie M 400 

18 3 Jane Rule Tehya Destinys Dreamer (AI) RE ET Border Collie N 400 

              
Ring 6          Rally-O Excellent A (2)                                                  Mrs Dawn Ayton       
              
23 1 Cathie Preece Berringama Coco Beatris RA, HT Border Collie F 300 

47 2 Mayze (Linda Mayze) Bonibraes with Style RA Bearded Collie N 400 

 
Ring 6           Rally-O Excellent B (2)                                                  Mrs Dawn Ayton       
              
18 1 Jane Rule Tehya Destinys Dreamer (AI) RE ET Border Collie N 400 

25 2 Stacey Murphy Neut CH Nyanga Nite Archer CCD RM FS.S 
HTM.S ET Border Collie M 400 

 
Ring 6           Rally-O Master (2)                                                         Mrs Dawn Ayton       
              

14 1 Ross Carlson Dual Ch (T) Ellagant Great Expectations 
CDX RM HT Australian Shepherd M 400 

18 2 Jane Rule Tehya Destinys Dreamer (AI) RE ET Border Collie N 400 

24 3 Sandra Price (Sandra Price) T CH TS GRAND CH Benbecura Tobias 
CCD RAE RM Labrador Retriever M 400 

27 4 Frank Vanatta Ellagant Jazz n Blues CD RM RAE ADX 
JDX SPD ET Australian Shepherd S 400 

30 5 A Butcher (Ana Butcher) MISTERDARCY CD RAE ET Associate N 400 

33 6 Ann Marriott T.Ch.   TS   Grand   Ch.   Rally-O   Ch.   
Vonraypark Harlequin Linq CD,RAE,PT Border Collie S 400 

39 7 Peter Howard Dual Ch.(T) TS Grand Ch. Killara Winter 
Solstice CD RAE A Z BS Cl 1 German Shepherd Dog F   

7 8 Mr Bernie & Mrs Linda Evertsen TS Gr Ch. Dual Ch (T) Everweis Park 
Xquizid CDX RAE2 RM QND ORA ET Weimaraner M 400 

 

 


